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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET FQ-053 

 

 

Product: Milk Chocolate Boardwalk Crunch 
Product Code#: 08226 

 
DESCRIPTION:  
Caramel popcorn, pretzels, marshmallows, pecans, and cashews covered in Asher’s Milk 
Chocolate; packed in a 5 lb bulk box. 

 
Average Number of Pieces Per Pound  About 16 Min: About 14 Max: About 18 

 
Average Piece Weight  28 g Min: 25.2 g Max: 30.8 g  

 
 
INGREDIENTS, ALLERGY WARNINGS AND MICROBIOLOGIC INFORMATION: 
 
Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Chocolate Liquor, Pretzels (Soft Red Winter Wheat 
Flour, Salt, Sunflower or Canola or Rice Oil, Corn Syrup, Malt Syrup, Yeast), Pecans, 
Marshmallows(Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Protein, 
Natural Vanilla Flavor), Cashews, Butter Popcorn (Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed, Corn, 
Canola, and/or Sunflower Oil), Salt, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene), Corn Syrup, 
Molasses, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Vanilla, Salted Butter (Milk). 
 

 
Allergen Information: 
 
Contains: Milk, Soy, Pecans, Cashews, and Wheat 
 
Allergy Information: Shares Equipment with Products Containing Egg, Peanuts and Other Tree 
Nuts.   
 
 

KOSHER:  X 
 

 
Microbiologic Information:  
 
APC:    < 1,500 cfu/g  E. Coli:  Negative 

Coliforms:  < 20 MPN/g   Salmonella:  Negative 

Yeast / Mold:  < 50 cfu/g  Listeria:  Negative 

S. Aureus  < 100 cfu/g 

 

mailto:lcampbell@ashers.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Approved by: Leigh Campbell 

Revision #: 8 Title: Director of Quality Assurance 

Effective Date: 10/27/2022 Email: lcampbell@ashers.com 
This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Asher’s Chocolates. 

 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET FQ-053 

 

 
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION/TABLE: 
  
 
Data Determined by – Explain: Genesis SQL Software 

 
 
 Per 100g  Per Serving Weight 
 

   
        

            

 
               
            
                

SHELF LIFE 
210 days at recommended storage conditions. 
 
 
STORAGE CONDITIONS: 
Store in a dry place at 55-65°F and relative humidity of not more than 50% 
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CODING: 
 

Freshest By Date: 

MM: Month DD: Day, YYYY: Year  
 
BIOENGINEERED: 
 

 
 
PACKAGING: 
C Flute board box, Layer board in between, Wax paper and Bubble wrap 
 
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN / INGREDIENT SOURCE DISCLOSURE 
Are any of the ingredients contained within this product purchased, manufactured, or 
derived from an ingredient that was purchased or manufactured outside of the United 
States?      
 
  
X Yes   No 

 
If yes, please specify the ingredient and its country of origin below 
 

Ingredient Country of Origin 

Cashews Brazil/Vietnam 
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